I-40
F
C
C
F
F
F
F

P→B→A→T.
ESH – G 04 – D 5 180 S1 – (*) – 11
Explanation of model No.
Note) 1. �Step response is typical value for a supply pressure of 7MPa {71kgf/cm2} and oil temperature
of 40°C (kinematic viscosity: 40mm2/s).
⁄2 For G03 and G04, connect the ports
and actuator to achieve a working of
P→A→B→T. For G06, connect for a
working of P→B→A→T.
⁄3 Contact your agent for a contraction
ratio S2 with the G06 size.
Model No.
Item
ESH-G03-
D*****-(*)-11
ESH-G04-
D******-(*)-11
ESH-G06-
D******-(*)-11
Maximum Operating
Pressure
MPa{kgf/cm2}
P,A,B
Ports
External Pilot 28 {286} 32 {327} 32 {327}
Internal Pilo 25 {255} 25 {255} 25 {255}
T Port 21 {214} 21 {214} 21 {214}
Pp Port 25 {255} 25 {255} 25 {255}
Minimum Pilot Pressure MPa{kgf/cm2} 1.5 {15} 1.5 {15} 2.0 {20}
Rated Flow Rate ℓ/min (Rated stroke, P→A pressure
drop of 1MPa {10kgf/cm2} flow rate) 80 180 350
Maximum Flow Rate ℓ/min 140 300 600
Pilot Pressure Reducing Valve Set Pressure
MPa{kgf/cm2} 2.0 {20} 2.0 {20} 4.0 {40}
Hysteresis % 0.5 max. 0.5 max. 0.5 max.
Step Response ms (0→100% displacement) 50 (Note1) 50 (Note1) 50 (Note1)
Frequency Response Hz (±10% input, 90° phase delay) 20 (Note1) 20 (Note1) 20 (Note1)
Pilot Flow Rate ℓ/min 4 8 12
Y (DR1), L (DR2) allowable back pressure MPa{kgf/cm2} 0.2 {2} 0.2 {2} 0.2 {2}
Weight kg 8 12 18
 S1
(Normal)
P→A : B→T=1 : 1
P→B : A→T=1 : 1
 S2
Single
rod/cylinder
P→A : B→T=1 : 0.5
P→B : A→T=0.5 : 1
5
A B
P T
5
20%
Center Position
6S
A B
P T
6S
20%
Center Position
Model No. Bolt Size Q'ty Tightening Torque N·m {kgf·cm}
ESH-G03 M  6×35ℓ 4 10 to 13 {102 to 133}
ESH-G04
M10×50ℓ
M  6×45ℓ
4
2
45 to 55 {460 to 561}
10 to 13 {102 to 133}
ESH-G06 M12×60ℓ 6 60 to 70 {610 to 715}
Design number
Contraction ratio